of a parallel shift in the interest rate curve on its equity and net interest income in a period of one year.

The impact of the results of the standardised stress test on the Group´s equity, as of 31 December 2013

Currency Up to
1 month

1 month to
3 months

3 to 12
months

1 year to
5 years

Over
5 years Total

EUR (23) (319) (5,083) (40,596) (25,783) (71,804)

USD 0 0 0 0 0 0

RSD (15) 0 0 0 0 (15)

Total (38) (319) (5,083) (40,596) (25,783) (71,819)

The impact of the results of the standardised stress test on the Group´s equity, as of 31 December 2012

Currency Up to
1 month

1 month to
3 months

3 to 12
months

1 year to
5 years

Over
5 years Total

EUR (34) (235) (2,650) (24,246) (13,034) (40,199)

USD 0 0 0 0 0 0

RSD (6) 0 0 0 0 (6)

Total (40) (235) (2,650) (24,246) (13,034) (40,205)

The tables above show the decline in the fair value of the debt securities portfolio in case of a parallel rise in the interest
rate curve by 200 basis points. The change in fair value is reflected in equity.

The impact of the results of the standardised stress test on the Group´s net interest income, as of
31 December 2013

 Currency + 200 basis points – 200 basis points

EUR (457) (62)

CHF 715 (6)

USD 238 (13)

HRK 21 (4)

RSD 402 (403)

Other 61 (36)

Total 980 (524)

FINANCIAL REPORT 2013 of the Nova KBM Group

a n n u a l  r e p o r t  2 0 1 3
Nova KBM Group and Nova KBM d.d.186

The impact of the results of the standardised stress test on the Group´s net interest income, as of
31 December 2012

 Currency + 200 basis points – 200 basis points

EUR 10,527 (990)

CHF 854 (1)

USD 296 (14)

HRK 1 0

RSD 171 (172)

Other 53 (53)

Total 11,902 (1,231)

The tables above show the impact of a shift in the interest rate curve on the Grouṕ s net interest income in a period of
one year.

In addition to the standardised stress test analysis, the Group calculates its exposure to interest rate changes as the
change of the net current value of the difference between assets and liabilities subject to variable interest rate in a
given period and the expected interest rate changes in the next three months. The expected interest rate changes are
calculated as the difference between current and term interest rates, separated for each currency and maturity handled.